
valid from 2nd April 2023stagecoachbus.com

E1/E2      
Winchester •  Eastleigh  

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding Bank Holidays)

E1 E1 E2 E1 E2 E1 E1 E2 E1

Winchester Bus Station [G] - 0800 0945 1040 1145 1240 1440 1540 1715

Winchester City Road [A] - 0805 0950 1045 1150 1245 1445 1545 1720

Royal Hants County Hospital - 0810 0955 1050 1155 1250 1450 1550 1725

St Cross Bell Inn - 0820 1005 1100 1205 1300 1500 1603 1737

Twyford Crossroads - 0828 - 1108 - 1308 1508 - 1745

Colden Common New Road - 0832 - 1112 - 1312 1512 - 1749

Otterbourne Oakwood Avenue - - 1012 - 1212 - - 1610 -

Otterbourne The Otter - - 1015 - 1215 - - 1613 -

Allbrook Osborne Mews - 0840 1019 1120 1219 1320 1520 1617 1757

Boyatt Wood Allbrook Knoll 0642 0842 - 1122 - 1322 1522 - 1759

Boyatt Wood The Arrow 0647 0847 - 1127 - 1327 1527 - 1804

Rosebery Crescent - - 1022 - 1222 - - 1620 -

Eastleigh Bus Station [B] 0652 0853 1027 1133 1227 1333 1533 1625 1810

SATURDAYS

E1 E2 E1 E2 E1 E1 E1

Winchester Bus Station [G] - 0945 1040 1145 1240 1440 1640

Winchester City Road [A] - 0950 1045 1150 1245 1445 1645

Royal Hants County Hospital - 0955 1050 1155 1250 1450 1650

St Cross Bell Inn - 1005 1100 1205 1300 1500 1700

Twyford Crossroads 0834 - 1108 - 1308 1508 1706

Colden Common New Road 0838 - 1112 - 1312 1512 1710

Otterbourne Oakwood Avenue - 1012 - 1212 - - -

Otterbourne The Otter - 1015 - 1215 - - -

Allbrook Osborne Mews 0845 1019 1120 1219 1320 1520 1717

Boyatt Wood Allbrook Knoll 0847 - 1122 - 1322 1522 1719

Boyatt Wood The Arrow 0851 - 1127 - 1327 1527 1723

Rosebery Crescent - 1022 - 1222 - - -

Eastleigh Bus Station [B] 0857 1027 1133 1227 1333 1533 1729

You can also check journey information by going online at 
stagecoachbus.com, or by signing up for email updates.



valid from 2nd April 2023stagecoachbus.com

E1/E2      
Winchester •  Eastleigh  

SATURDAYS

E1 E1 E2 E1 E2 E2 E1

Eastleigh Bus Station [B] 0905 1035 1140 1235 1340 1540 1735

Boyatt Wood The Arrow 0909 1039 - 1239 - - 1739

Rosebery Crescent - - 1143 - 1343 1543 -

Allbrook Osborne Mews 0915 1045 1146 1245 1346 1546 1745

Otterbourne Hill Green - - 1151 - 1351 1551 -

Otterbourne Oakwood Avenue - - 1154 - 1354 1554 -

Colden Common New Road 0921 1051 - 1251 - - 1751

Twyford Crossroads 0925 1055 - 1255 - - 1755

St Cross Bell Inn 0932 1102 1200 1302 1400 1600 1802

Royal Hants County Hospital 0940 1110 1208 1310 1408 1608 1810

Winchester City Road 0945 1115 1213 1315 1413 1613 1815

Winchester Bus Station         Arr 0949 1119 1217 1319 1417 1617 1819

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding Bank Holidays)

E1 E1 E1 E2 E1 E2 E2 E1 E1

Eastleigh Bus Station [B] 0655 0905 1035 1140 1235 1340 1540 1635 1820

Boyatt Wood The Arrow 0659 0909 1039 - 1239 - - 1640 1824

Rosebery Crescent - - - 1143 - 1343 1543 - -

Allbrook Osborne Mews 0705 0915 1045 1146 1245 1346 1546 1648 1830

Otterbourne Hill Green - - - 1151 - 1351 1551 - -

Otterbourne Oakwood Avenue - - - 1154 - 1354 1554 - -

Colden Common New Road 0711 0921 1051 - 1251 - - 1654 1836

Twyford Crossroads 0715 0925 1055 - 1255 - - 1700 1840

St Cross Bell Inn 0725 0932 1102 1200 1302 1400 1600 1707 -

Royal Hants County Hospital 0735 0940 1110 1208 1310 1408 1610 1717 -

Winchester City Road 0740 0945 1115 1213 1315 1413 1615 1722 -

Winchester Bus Station         Arr 0744 0949 1119 1217 1319 1417 1619 1726 1852

For up to the minute information  
why not download the Stagecoach Bus App.


